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Transcript Level Transcript Type

Undergraduate Student Transcript - Web
Student Degree Transfer Institution Transcript Course(s) in
Information Credit Credit Totals Progress

This is not an official transcript. Courses which are in progress may also be included on this
transcript.

Note: For students following the letter grading system, the GPA is capped at 4.0

Student Information

Name

Ms. Karen Roger
Semaan

Curriculum Information

Program College Major and
BEN in Comp & Maroun Semaan Fac Department
Communications of Eng&Arch Computer &

Communications
Eng., Business
Administration
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Degree

Sought

Bachelor of Business

Adm.

Sought

Bachelor of
Engineering

Curriculum Information

Primary Degree

Major

Computer &

Communications

Eng.

Transfer Credit Accepted by Institution

July 2019 : Lebanese Baccalaureate

Subject
ARAB
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
ENGL
HIST
MATH
MATH
PHIL
PHYS

https://sisxe.aub.edu.lb/StudentSelfService/ssb/academicTranscript#!/UG/WEB/maintenance

Course
102
101
101L
102
102L
000
102
101
102
101
101

Title

Reading In Arab Heritage Il
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Lab |
General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry Lab Il

Engl Trsf General Science
Survey of Modern Europe
Calculus&Analytical Geometry |
Calculus&Analytical Geometryll
Applied Philosophy

Introductory Physics |

Grade

Credit hours
3.000
3.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
4.000

Academic Transcript

Quality points
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

R

217
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Current Term

Institution Credit (For students following the letter grading system, the GPA is capped at 4.0)

Attempt Hours

30.000

Passed Hours

30.000

Term : Fall 2019-2020

College

Suliman S.Olayan

S.of Business

30.000

Earned Hours

Major

Business

GPA Hours

0.000

Administration

Grade Credit Hours

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

GPA Hours

15.000

15.000

Credit Hours
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Subject Course Level Title
ACCT 210 uG Financial Accounting A
CMPS 209 uG Comp.&Programming for the Sci. A
ECON 21 uG Element.Microeconomics Theory A-
ENGL 203 UG Academic English A
MATH 204 uG Math for Social Sciences Il A+
Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours
Current Term 15.000 15.000 15.000
Cumulative 15.000 15.000 15.000
Term : Spring 2019-2020(*)

College Major

Suliman S.Olayan Business

S.of Business Administration
Subject Course Level Title Grade
EECE 210 uG Electric Circuits A
ENGL 204 uG Adv Academic English P
MATH 201 uG Calculus & Analytical Geom.llI B
MATH 218 uG Elem Linear Algebra w Applica. B+
PHYS 210 UG Introductory Physics Il B+

3.000

Academic Transcript

Quality Points

0.00

Quality Points
12.00
12.00
11.10
12.00
12.90

Quality Points
60.00

60.00

Quality Points
12.00

0.00

9.00

9.90

9.90
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GPA

0.00

GPA

4.00

4.00

Additional Standing

Honor List

37
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Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours
Current Term 15.000 15.000
Cumulative 30.000 30.000

Term : Summer 2019-2020
College
Suliman S.Olayan

S.of Business

Subject Course Level Title

Earned Hours GPA Hours

15.000 12.000

30.000 27.000
Major
Business

Administration

Grade Credit Hours

CMPS 200 uG Introduct. to Programming B 3.000

MATH 202 uG Differential Equations B+ 3.000

Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours GPA Hours

Current Term 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000

Cumulative 36.000 36.000 36.000 33.000
Term : Fall 2020-2021

College Major

Maroun Semaan Fac Computer &

of Eng&Arch

Subject Course Level Title

Communications
Eng.

Grade Credit Hours

CMPS 211 UG Discrete Structures B+ 3.000

EECE 310 uG Electronics B+ 3.000

EECE 310L uG Electric Circuits Laboratory B- 1.000

EECE 320 uG Digital Systems Design A+ 3.000

EECE 330 uG Data Structures & Algorithms B 3.000
FEAA 200 uG Intr.to Engineer.& Architectu. P 3.000
PHYS 210L UG Introductory Phys.Lab.Il. A 1.000
Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours  GPA Hours
Current Term  17.000 17.000 17.000 14.000

Academic Transcript

Quality Points
40.80

100.80

Quality Points
9.00
9.90

Quality Points
18.90

119.70

Quality Points
9.90

9.90

2.70

12.90

9.00

0.00

4.00

Quality Points

48.40
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GPA
3.40

373

GPA
3.15

3.62

Academic Standing

Good Standing

GPA

3.45

477
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Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours  GPA Hours Quality Points GPA

Cumulative 53.000 53.000 53.000 47.000 168.10 3.57

Term : Spring 2020-2021

College Major Academic Standing
Maroun Semaan Fac Computer & Good Standing
of Eng&Arch Communications
Eng.

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Hours Quality Points R

ARAB 243 UG Classical Arabic Prose B 3.000 9.00

DCSN 200 uG Operations Management A+ 3.000 12.90

EECE 290 uG Analog Signal Processing A 3.000 12.00

EECE 311 uG Electronics Circuits B 3.000 9.00

EECE 321 uG Computer Organization B 3.000 9.00

EECE 321L uG Computer Organization Laborat. B 1.000 3.00

EECE 380 uG Engineering Electromagnetics A+ 3.000 12.90

Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours  GPA Hours Quality Points GPA

Current Term 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 67.80 3.56

Cumulative 72.000 72.000 72.000 66.000 235.90 3.57

Term : Summer 2020-2021

College Major
Maroun Semaan Fac Computer &
of Eng&Arch Communications
Eng.
Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Hours Quality Points R
CHEM 201 uG Chemical Principles B 3.000 9.00
STAT 230 uG Introd. to Probab.& Random Var C 3.000 6.00
Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours = GPA Hours Quality Points GPA
Current Term 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 15.00 2.50
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Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours  GPA Hours Quality Points GPA

Cumulative 78.000 78.000 78.000 72.000 250.90 3.48

Term : Fall 2021-2022

College Major Academic Standing
Maroun Semaan Fac Computer & Good Standing
of Eng&Arch Communications
Eng.

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Hours  Quality Points R

ACCT 215 uG Management Accounting A 3.000 12.00

EECE 487 uG Radio-Freq.Integrat.Circ.Desig B+ 3.000 9.90

FINA 211 uG Intro.to Finance for Engineers A+ 3.000 12.90

INDE 301 UG Engineering Economy B 3.000 9.00

MATH 251 uG Numerical Computing A- 3.000 11.10

PSPA 273 UG HR & Personnel Administration A- 3.000 11.10

Term Totals Attempt Hours Passed Hours  Earned Hours  GPA Hours  Quality Points GPA

CurrentTerm  18.000 18.000 18.000 18.000 66.00 3.66

Cumulative 96.000 96.000 96.000 90.000 316.90 3.52

Transcript Totals (For students following the letter grading system, the GPA is capped at 4.0)

Transcript Totals - Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality

(Undergraduate) Hours Hours Hours Hours Points GPA
Total Institution 96.000 96.000 96.000 90.000 316.90 3.52
Total Transfer 30.000 30.000 30.000 0.000 0.00 0.00
Overall 126.000 126.000 126.000 90.00 316.90 3.52

Course(s) in Progress
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Term : Spring 2021-2022

College Major

Maroun Semaan Fac Computer &

of Eng&Arch Communications

Eng.

Subject Course Level Title Credit Hours
EECE 340 uG Signals and Systems 3.000
EECE 350 uG Computer Networks 3.000
EECE 410L uG System Integration Laboratory 1.000
EECE 455 uG Cryptography &Network Security 3.000
HIST 237 uG Ottoman St & Society 1300-1600 3.000
INDE 410 uG Engineering Ethics 3.000
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karen SEMAAN

Lebanese
Badaro, Beirut, Lebanon
Semaankarenl@gmail.com | +961 70 84 09 97

EDUCATION
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY OF BEIRUT Beirut, Lebanon
Bachelor in computer and communication engineering Sep. 2019 — Present

o Cumulative GPA 3.6
« Listed on Dean’s Honor List

NOTRE DAME DES ANGES, BADARO Beirut, Lebanon
Official Lebanese Baccalaureate Certificate Oct. 2004 — Jun. 2019

»  Class representative for several years
»  Graduated with Distinction

EXPERIENCE

SELECT AGENCY Beirut, Lebanon
« Worked as a hostess with select hostess agency Aug, 2018 — Present
Personal tutoring Beirut, Lebanon
« Tutoring students at university and secondary level Sept, 2018- Present
Notre Dame Des Anges Beirut, Lebanon

« Tutoring at Notre Dame Des Anges Badaro, part time job. (From 3PM till 6 PM)  Sept. 2018 — Jan.2019
Registrar’s office aub:

« Helped in classifying documents and students’ applications Beirut, Lebanon
« Assisted applicants and provided guidance to the students Sept 2019 — May 2020
PROJECTS & ACCOMPLISHMENTS

SCOUT DE SECOURS (SDS), GROUP MAR NOHRA Beirut, Lebanon

« Organized and participated in meetings that held diverse goals namely volunteering janv,2016-Present
in projects, community services, camps and sports tournaments
o Led ateam of 10 scouts aged between 16- and 20-years

MODEL UNITED NATION LAU | Delegate Beirut, Lebanon
« Represented my School in an MUN simulation Jan. 2016 — Mar. 2016
« Debated for several days about issues in the united nations with students from all around Lebanon
L’OREAL BRANDSTORM COMPETITION Beirut, Lebanon
« National finalist in the L’Oréal brand storm competition Jan 2021-Present

» Innovated a new marketing strategy to improve profits in L’Oréal
« Developed new presentation skills

CONSULTING CLUB AUB | Member Beirut, Lebanon
e Enrolled in 10+ workshops aiming at solving cases Sept. 2020 - Present

e Attended several club case competitions

Women at work club AUB |Member Beirut, Lebanon
« Participated in several workshops Sept,2021 — Present

« Sharing awareness

SUMMARY SKILLS

LANGUAGES English — Full Proficiency | French — Native | Arabic — Native

INTERESTS AND HOBBIES

SPORTS Basketball | Swimming |ultimate Frisbee| dancing
COMPUTER SKILLS  C++ Programming | VHDL |Python| Microsoft office (excel, PowerPoint, word...)
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