(/StudentSelfService/)

Ms. Karen Roger Semaan

Student Academic Transcript

# Academic Transcript (For students following the letter grading system, the GPA is

# capped at 4.0)

Transcript Level		Transcript Type					
Undergraduate			Student Transcript - Web				
Student Information	Degree	Transfe Credit	r	Institution Credit	Transcript Totals	Course(s) in Progress	

This is not an official transcript. Courses which are in progress may also be included on this transcript.

Note: For students following the letter grading system, the GPA is capped at 4.0

Student Information			
Name			
Ms. Karen Roger Semaan			
Curriculum Information			
Program	College	Major and	
	<b>College</b> Maroun Semaan Fac	Major and Department	

# Degree

# Sought

Bachelor of Business Adm.

## Sought

Bachelor of Engineering

## **Curriculum Information**

**Primary Degree** 

# Major

Computer & Communications Eng.

# **Transfer Credit Accepted by Institution**

# July 2019: Lebanese Baccalaureate

Subject	Course	Title	Grade	Credit hours	Quality points	R
ARAB	102	Reading In Arab Heritage II	Р	3.000	0.00	
CHEM	101	General Chemistry I	Р	3.000	0.00	
CHEM	101L	General Chemistry Lab I	Р	1.000	0.00	
CHEM	102	General Chemistry II	Р	3.000	0.00	
CHEM	102L	General Chemistry Lab II	Р	1.000	0.00	
ENGL	000	Engl Trsf General Science	Р	3.000	0.00	
HIST	102	Survey of Modern Europe	Р	3.000	0.00	
MATH	101	Calculus&Analytical Geometry I	Р	3.000	0.00	
MATH	102	Calculus&Analytical GeometryII	Р	3.000	0.00	
PHIL	101	Applied Philosophy	Р	3.000	0.00	
PHYS	101	Introductory Physics I	Р	4.000	0.00	

	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	GPA
Current Term	30.000	30.000	30.000	0.000	0.00	0.00

# Institution Credit (For students following the letter grading system, the GPA is capped at 4.0)

Term: Fall 2019-2020

College Major Additional Standing

Suliman S.Olayan Business Honor List

S.of Business Administration

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	R
ACCT	210	UG	Financial Accounting	Α	3.000	12.00	
CMPS	209	UG	Comp.&Programming for the Sci.	Α	3.000	12.00	
ECON	211	UG	Element.Microeconomics Theory	A-	3.000	11.10	
ENGL	203	UG	Academic English	Α	3.000	12.00	
MATH	204	UG	Math for Social Sciences II	A+	3.000	12.90	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	<b>GPA Hours</b>	<b>Quality Points</b>	GPA
Current Term	15.000	15.000	15.000	15.000	60.00	4.00
Cumulative	15.000	15.000	15.000	15.000	60.00	4.00

Term: Spring 2019-2020(\*)

CollegeMajorSuliman S.OlayanBusiness

S.of Business Administration

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	R
EECE	210	UG	Electric Circuits	Α	3.000	12.00	
ENGL	204	UG	Adv Academic English	Р	3.000	0.00	
MATH	201	UG	Calculus & Analytical Geom.III	В	3.000	9.00	
MATH	218	UG	Elem Linear Algebra w Applica.	B+	3.000	9.90	
PHYS	210	UG	Introductory Physics II	B+	3.000	9.90	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	<b>GPA</b> Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	GPA
Current Term	15.000	15.000	15.000	12.000	40.80	3.40
Cumulative	30.000	30.000	30.000	27.000	100.80	3.73

Term: Summer 2019-2020

College Major

Suliman S.Olayan Business

S.of Business Administration

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	R
CMPS	200	UG	Introduct. to Programming	В	3.000	9.00	
MATH	202	UG	Differential Equations	B+	3.000	9.90	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	GPA
Current Term	6.000	6.000	6.000	6.000	18.90	3.15
Cumulative	36.000	36.000	36.000	33.000	119.70	3.62

Term: Fall 2020-2021

CollegeMajorAcademic StandingMaroun Semaan FacComputer &Good Standing

Maroun Semaan Fac Computer & Communications

Eng.

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	R
CMPS	211	UG	Discrete Structures	B+	3.000	9.90	
EECE	310	UG	Electronics	B+	3.000	9.90	
EECE	310L	UG	Electric Circuits Laboratory	B-	1.000	2.70	
EECE	320	UG	Digital Systems Design	A+	3.000	12.90	
EECE	330	UG	Data Structures & Algorithms	В	3.000	9.00	
FEAA	200	UG	Intr.to Engineer.& Architectu.	Р	3.000	0.00	
PHYS	210L	UG	Introductory Phys.Lab.II.	Α	1.000	4.00	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	GPA
Current Term	17.000	17.000	17.000	14.000	48.40	3.45

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	GPA
Cumulative	53.000	53.000	53.000	47.000	168.10	3.57

Term: Spring 2020-2021

Maroun Semaan Fac

College Major

Computer & of Eng&Arch Communications

Eng.

**Academic Standing** 

**Good Standing** 

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	R
ARAB	243	UG	Classical Arabic Prose	В	3.000	9.00	
DCSN	200	UG	Operations Management	A+	3.000	12.90	
EECE	290	UG	Analog Signal Processing	Α	3.000	12.00	
EECE	311	UG	Electronics Circuits	В	3.000	9.00	
EECE	321	UG	Computer Organization	В	3.000	9.00	
EECE	321L	UG	Computer Organization Laborat.	В	1.000	3.00	
EECE	380	UG	Engineering Electromagnetics	A+	3.000	12.90	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term	19.000	19.000	19.000	19.000	67.80	3.56
Cumulative	72.000	72.000	72.000	66.000	235.90	3.57

Term: Summer 2020-2021

College Major

Computer & Maroun Semaan Fac of Eng&Arch Communications

Eng.

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	R
CHEM	201	UG	Chemical Principles	В	3.000	9.00	
STAT	230	UG	Introd. to Probab.& Random Var	С	3.000	6.00	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term	6.000	6.000	6.000	6.000	15.00	2.50

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	GPA
Cumulative	78.000	78.000	78.000	72.000	250.90	3.48

Term: Fall 2021-2022

College Major

Maroun Semaan Fac Computer & Communications

Eng.

**Academic Standing** 

**Good Standing** 

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	<b>Quality Points</b>	R
ACCT	215	UG	Management Accounting	Α	3.000	12.00	
EECE	487	UG	Radio-Freq.Integrat.Circ.Desig	B+	3.000	9.90	
FINA	211	UG	Intro.to Finance for Engineers	A+	3.000	12.90	
INDE	301	UG	Engineering Economy	В	3.000	9.00	
MATH	251	UG	Numerical Computing	A-	3.000	11.10	
DCDA	273	LIG	HP & Personnel Administration	Δ_	3 000	11 10	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term	18.000	18.000	18.000	18.000	66.00	3.66
Cumulative	96.000	96.000	96.000	90.000	316.90	3.52

# **Transcript Totals** (For students following the letter grading system, the GPA is capped at 4.0)

Transcript Totals - (Undergraduate)	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Total Institution	96.000	96.000	96.000	90.000	316.90	3.52
Total Transfer	30.000	30.000	30.000	0.000	0.00	0.00
Overall	126.000	126.000	126.000	90.00	316.90	3.52

# Course(s) in Progress

Term : Spring 2021-2022

College Major

Maroun Semaan Fac Computer & Communications

Eng.

Subject	Course	Level	Title	Credit Hours
EECE	340	UG	Signals and Systems	3.000
EECE	350	UG	Computer Networks	3.000
EECE	410L	UG	System Integration Laboratory	1.000
EECE	455	UG	Cryptography &Network Security	3.000
HIST	237	UG	Ottoman St & Society 1300-1600	3.000
INDE	410	UG	Engineering Ethics	3.000

## karen SEMAAN

#### Lebanese

Badaro, Beirut, Lebanon

Semaankaren1@gmail.com | +961 70 84 09 97

### **EDUCATION**

AMERICAN UNIVERSITY OF BEIRUT Beirut, Lebanon Bachelor in computer and communication engineering Sep. 2019 – Present

- Cumulative GPA 3.6
- Listed on Dean's Honor List

#### NOTRE DAME DES ANGES, BADARO

Official Lebanese Baccalaureate Certificate

- Class representative for several years
- Graduated with Distinction

#### **EXPERIENCE**

EM EMENCE	
SELECT AGENCY	Beirut, Lebanon
<ul> <li>Worked as a hostess with select hostess agency</li> </ul>	Aug, 2018 – Present
Personal tutoring	Beirut, Lebanon
<ul> <li>Tutoring students at university and secondary level</li> </ul>	Sept, 2018- Present
Notre Dame Des Anges	Beirut, Lebanon
• Tutoring at Notre Dame Des Anges Badaro, part time job. (From 3PM till 6 PM)	Sept. 2018 – Jan.2019
Registrar's office aub:	

### Helped in classifying documents and students' applications

Beirut, Lebanon Assisted applicants and provided guidance to the students Sept 2019 - May 2020

### PROJECTS & ACCOMPLISHMENTS

### SCOUT DE SECOURS (SDS), GROUP MAR NOHRA

Beirut, Lebanon

Beirut, Lebanon Oct. 2004 - Jun. 2019

- Organized and participated in meetings that held diverse goals namely volunteering janv, 2016-Present in projects, community services, camps and sports tournaments
- Led a team of 10 scouts aged between 16- and 20-years

### MODEL UNITED NATION LAU | Delegate

Beirut, Lebanon

Represented my School in an MUN simulation

Jan. 2016 - Mar. 2016

Debated for several days about issues in the united nations with students from all around Lebanon

#### L'OREAL BRANDSTORM COMPETITION

Beirut, Lebanon

- National finalist in the L'Oréal brand storm competition
- Innovated a new marketing strategy to improve profits in L'Oréal
- Developed new presentation skills

## **CONSULTING CLUB AUB | Member**

Beirut, Lebanon

Enrolled in 10+ workshops aiming at solving cases

Sept. 2020 - Present

Jan 2021-Present

Attended several club case competitions

### Women at work club AUB | Member

Beirut, Lebanon

Participated in several workshops Sept,2021 – Present

Sharing awareness

### **SUMMARY SKILLS**

English – Full Proficiency | French – Native | Arabic – Native LANGUAGES

### **INTERESTS AND HOBBIES**

**SPORTS** Basketball | Swimming | ultimate Frisbee | dancing

**COMPUTER SKILLS** C++ Programming | VHDL | Python | Microsoft office (excel, PowerPoint, word...)